

16 CS DJ 1372/25  
AMIT KHANNA Vs. RAJAT KHANNA

20.03.2026

*Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend training on 'Programme on Artificial Intelligence' at Delhi Judicial Academy today.*

Present: Sh. Ajay Jasara, Ld counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Kartik, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **13.05.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
THC, Delhi/20.03.2026